FILE

BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Review of Chapters

4901:5-17, 4901:5-19, 4901:5-21, 4901:50-23,
4901:5-25, 4901:5-29, 4901:5-33, 4901:5-35, and
4901:5-37 of the Ohio Administrative Code.

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

)
)
) Case No. 06-1201-AU-ORD
)

I certify that, in addition to those names listed on the December 15, 2006
Certificate of Service, I have also served a copy of the Initial Comments of the Ohio Gas
Marketers Group upon the following persons by first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, or, where
indicated, also by electronic mail, this 18 day of December, 2006.

April R. Bott

Nathaniel S. Orosz

Chester Willcox & Saxbe, LLP
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, OH 43215-3413
aboti@cwslaw.com
norosz{@cwslaw.com

Dona R. Seger-Lawson

Director, Regulatory Operations DP&L
1065 S. Woodman Drive

Dayton, OH 45432
Dona.seger-lawson@dplinc.com

Mark A. Whitt

Jones Day

P.O. Box 165017
Columbus, OH 43216-5017
mawhitt@jonesdav.com
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John W. Bentine

Todd M. Rodgers

Chester Willcox & Saxbe, LLP
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, OH 43215-3413
ibentme@cwslaw.com
trodgers@cwslaw.com

Larry S. Sauer
Melissa R. Yost

Office of Ohio Consumers' Counsel

10 W. Broad St., Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215-3485
sauer@occ.state.oh.us
vost{@occ.state.oh.us

Rocco D'Ascenzo
rocco.d'ascenzo@cinergy.com
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Samuel C. Randazzo

Lisa G. McAlister

Daniel J. Neilsen

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State St., 17™ Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-4228
sam@mwnemh.com
Imealister@mwncmhb.com
dneilsen@mwncmh.com
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